
School Events Diary 2024– 2025 

LEECHPOOL LINK  Diary 
 

Headteacher: Mrs Nicola Davenport 

Tuesday 8 October Year 3 visiting Leechpool Woods 

Wednesday 9 October Flu immunisations 

Thursday 15 October Year 4 visiting Leechpool Woods 

Thursday 17 October 1.30pm 6 weeks in event 

Friday 18 October LEAF donation day 1 / non uniform day 

Thursday 24 October LEAF Disco—more information to follow 

Friday 25 October  INSET day 2 

Monday 28 October  - Fri-
day 1 November 

Half Term 

Tuesday 12 November 3.30pm  -  7pm Parent Consultations 

Wednesday 14 November  3.30pm  -  7pm Parent Consultations 

Friday 15 November Children in Need— more information to   follow 
LEAF donation day 2/ non uniform day 

Wednesday 20 November Year 5 visiting Hampton Court 

Thursday 21 November 9am Jaguar class assembly 

Thursday 28 November  Foundation Stage walk to Post office 

Friday 29 November 3pm—5pm Christmas Fayre 
LEAF donation day 3 / non uniform day 

Wednesday 4 December 3.30pm  Film night 

 
INSET days / School Closure days    

Inset Day 2                 Friday 25 October 2024 

Half Term                    Monday 28 October 20234-  Friday 1 November 2024  

Christmas Holiday      Monday 23 December 2024  -  Friday 3 January 2025 

Inset Day 3                 Friday 14 February  2025 

Half Term                    Monday 17 February 2025  -  Friday 21 February 2025 

Easter Holiday            Monday 7 April  2025 -  Monday 21 April 2025 

Inset Day 4                 Tuesday 22 April 2025 

Half Term                    Monday  26 May 2025 

Inset Day 5                 Monday 2 June 2025 


